PUBLISH: Friday, August 13, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 16, 2010.

Certified to before me this August 13, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/7/2010 to 7/26/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/16/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Dental Service
Douglas L. Bauman
Emergency Radio Service
Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
K-Mart

Legal Directories Publish
MacAllister Machinery Com
Maumee River Basin Commis
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Shell Fleet Plus

Shifterly Dodge
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Tri-State First Aid
Underground Pipe & Valve,
West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
CenturyLink

Bit Mat Products

Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Myers Furniture

B Secure Alarm Systems
Pioneer

Overhead Door

Cheryl Bultemeyer
Richmond State Hospital
Don Myers Plumbing
Northern District Clerks A
Carol Selking

H. S. Lee, Md

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

678.14
1,096.93
30.34
459.78
158.50
46.36
92.86
22,367.00
765.00
50.00
1,646.50
132.00
38.65
104.56
228.00
13.37
67.75
270.00
11,272.00
370.40
456.34
7.23
50.00
158.13
84.50
1,103.67
2,866.20
48.25
1,614.70
989.25
640.86
160.00
8,281.15
31,429.16
50.00
33.42
250.00
373.04
730.00
271.00
2.64
69.00
60.00
60.00
2.64
275.00
229.56
36.96

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Verizon North

Imaging Office Systems, |
Indiana University

L & S Distributing

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Mr. Planners

Office Concepts, Inc.
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams

Sign Experts

Summit Radiology

Fox, Thomas E.

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
National Serv-All

Adams County Highway Department
CMC, LLC

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Association Of Prosecutin
Karrel Adams

Lehman Auto Sales

Nan Johnson

Energy Products

Nimco, Inc.

W. A. Jones And Son
Craigville Diesel Service
Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Motorola
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Amount

33,702.51
20,668.13
490.20
110.33
2,333.33
3,961.29
1,472.02
14.76
1,907.00
50.00
51.50
4,471.10
155.28
237.67
300.00
3,796.63
2,837.40
420.25
48,480.45
278.00
3,700.00
50.00
220.00
8.58
492.00
146.75
12.99
9,000.00
173.33
1,729.00
346.67
106.63
2,567.80
6,255.00
65.90
9,686.00
400.00
103.75
1,016.86
103.84
197.13
152.90
114.70
41.53
1,399.61
1,463.54
99.78
5,067.00

8/10/2010




Benicomp, Inc

Expert Transmission

Pengad, Inc.

Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Adams County Sheriff

Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Randy Colclasure

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Standard Register Company
Indiana Public Defender Council
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Cochran Distributing

Plastocon, Inc.

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Robert E. Rhoades

Dell Marketing L.P.

Jeff's Plumbing

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Pamela K. Sewell

Association of Indiana Counties
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.
Community Markets, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Galls, An Aramark Company
Alicia Bates

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Berne Police Reserves

Indiana Criminal Justice Institute
Amos J. Z. Schwartz

5 Points Transmission

Solomon G. Wengerd

Virginia Hakes

Ben M. Girod

Rebecca Ann Smith

Hilton Indianapolis

Carla Hoffman

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

93,924.74
1,654.52
72.64
908.04
730.00
199.00
18.48
2,181.81
600.00
50.00
21.36
2,184.00
230.56
139.67
120.00
25.50
513.61
8.87
150.00
383.60
160.00
100.00
1,527.00
7,650.00
9,900.00
135.00
35.00
20.22
1,455.92
90.08
25.94
227.80
81.85
9,809.50
38.75
4311.88
84.96
125.00
38,625.65
826.15
1L,151.11
50.00
1,664.87
551.88
71.98
168.57
38.15
290.00
20.00

Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Hasler, Inc.

Fastenal Company

Southeastern Equipment Company
Kim A. Fruechte

Thomas C. Allen

Powerphone, Inc.

American Express

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Paul Reidenbach Equipment Company
Kids Law

Deborah A. Schantz

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Gayla Reinhart

Richard F. Thompson

IKON Office Solutions

Decatur Ace Hardware

Radio Shack

Havel

Centurylink Communications
Brenda Alexander

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges

R & L Electronics

Merle Drake

Sprint

All Chem Solutions

Masters Heating and Cooling
Indiana County Auditor's Association
New Era Ag, LLC

Eran Hackman

Centurylink Communications
Dupont Hospital

Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston
Timothy & Kathy Baker

Roger L. & Mary E. Scott

Lon A. & Nancy S. Hawkins
Todd D. Nussbaum

Waldo Conrad

Heidi Bowman

Grand Total

3,306.00
22,445.36
84.91
195.00
95.79
101.68
50.00
804.00
387.00
208.83
564.29
361.72
1,318.30
1,684.00
316.00
125.00
1,349.21
2,160.00
206.29
614.62
139.95
509.32
168.52
557.00
628.32
16.36
210.00
235.78
72.40
5,547.00
252.59
166.21
100.00
764.45
179.72
545.50
35.00
180.50
77.09
73.63
47.50
104.47
332.46
104.80
73.10
223.21
239.64
35.00

492,031.16
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