

PUBLISH: Friday, August 13, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 16, 2010.

Certified to before me this August 13, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/7/2010 to 7/26/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/16/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	678.14	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,702.51
Indiana Michigan Power	1,096.93	Appraisal Research Corpor	20,668.13
Arnold Lumber Company	30.34	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	490.20
Berne Ready Mix	459.78	Berne Tri-Weekly News	110.33
Hoosier Blue Flame	158.50	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	46.36	City Of Decatur	3,961.29
Decatur True Value	92.86	Complete Printing Service	1,472.02
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	22,367.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	14.76
Decatur Dental Service	765.00	Decatur Police Department	1,907.00
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Kiess, Duane A.	50.00
Emergency Radio Service	1,646.50	Erie Haven	51.50
Geneva Police Department	132.00	Gordon Food Service	4,471.10
Grimm's Auto	38.65	Verizon North	155.28
Hilty Engine Service	104.56	Imaging Office Systems, I	237.67
Indiana State Police Trai	228.00	Indiana University	300.00
K-Mart	13.37	L & S Distributing	3,796.63
Legal Directories Publish	67.75	Lehman Feed Mill	2,837.40
MacAllister Machinery Com	270.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
Maumee River Basin Commis	11,272.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	48,480.45
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	370.40	Mr. Planners	278.00
Nipsco	456.34	Office Concepts, Inc.	3,700.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	7.23	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Shell Fleet Plus	158.13	Sherwin-Williams	8.58
Shifferly Dodge	84.50	Sign Experts	492.00
Stone-Street Quarries	1,103.67	Summit Radiology	146.75
Print Shop	2,866.20	Fox, Thomas E.	12.99
Tri-State First Aid	48.25	U.S. Postmaster	9,000.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,614.70	Wal-Mart / GEMB	173.33
West Payment Center	989.25	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,729.00
D & D Auto Repair	640.86	Christopher E. Harvey	346.67
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	160.00	National Serv-All	106.63
CenturyLink	8,281.15	Adams County Highway Department	2,567.80
Bit Mat Products	31,429.16	CMC, LLC	6,255.00
Paul Norr	50.00	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	65.90
Tom Magnan	33.42	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	9,686.00
Myers Furniture	250.00	Association Of Prosecutin	400.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	373.04	Karrel Adams	103.75
Pioneer	730.00	Lehman Auto Sales	1,016.86
Overhead Door	271.00	Nan Johnson	103.84
Cheryl Bultemeyer	2.64	Energy Products	197.13
Richmond State Hospital	69.00	Nimco, Inc.	152.90
Don Myers Plumbing	60.00	W. A. Jones And Son	114.70
Northern District Clerks A	60.00	Craigville Diesel Service	41.53
Carol Selking	2.64	Chad W. Sprunger	1,399.61
H. S. Lee, Md	275.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,463.54
Hull Brothers, Inc.	229.56	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	99.78
Kristina Buckner	36.96	Motorola	5,067.00

Benicomp, Inc	93,924.74	Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	3,306.00
Expert Transmission	1,654.52	Harvest Land Co-op	22,445.36
Pengad, Inc.	72.64	Wal-Mart	84.91
Adams County Truck Repair	908.04	Hasler, Inc.	195.00
Impac	730.00	Fastenal Company	95.79
Adams County Sheriff	199.00	Southeastern Equipment Company	101.68
Connie Ellenberger	18.48	Kim A. Fruechte	50.00
Troyer's	2,181.81	Thomas C. Allen	804.00
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	600.00	Powerphone, Inc.	387.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	American Express	208.83
Kendall Electric, Inc.	21.36	McKesson Medical - Surgical	564.29
Uricks Trucking	2,184.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	361.72
Larry Weaver	230.56	Paul Reidenbach Equipment Company	1,318.30
Standard Register Company	139.67	Kids Law	1,684.00
Indiana Public Defender Council	120.00	Deborah A. Schantz	316.00
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	25.50	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	125.00
Verizon Wireless	513.61	Stationair's Express	1,349.21
Karla Marbach	8.87	Matrix Integration	2,160.00
Cochran Distributing	150.00	John August	206.29
Plastocon, Inc.	383.60	LBH Chemical & Industrial	614.62
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	160.00	Mediacom	139.95
Robert E. Rhoades	100.00	Gayla Reinhart	509.32
Dell Marketing L.P.	1,527.00	Richard F. Thompson	168.52
Jeff's Plumbing	7,650.00	IKON Office Solutions	557.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	9,900.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	628.32
Pamela K. Sewell	135.00	Radio Shack	16.36
Association of Indiana Counties	35.00	Havel	210.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	20.22	Centurylink Communications	235.78
Global Gov't/Ed	1,455.92	Brenda Alexander	72.40
Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.	90.08	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	5,547.00
Community Markets, Inc.	25.94	Central Customer Charges	252.59
Treasurer, State of Indiana	227.80	R & L Electronics	166.21
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	81.85	Merle Drake	100.00
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	9,809.50	Sprint	764.45
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	38.75	All Chem Solutions	179.72
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Masters Heating and Cooling	545.50
Galls, An Aramark Company	84.96	Indiana County Auditor's Association	35.00
Alicia Bates	125.00	New Era Ag, LLC	180.50
Asphalt Material, Inc.	38,625.65	Eran Hackman	77.09
Berne Police Reserves	826.15	Centurylink Communications	73.63
Indiana Criminal Justice Institute	1,151.11	Dupont Hospital	47.50
Amos J. Z. Schwartz	50.00	Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston	104.47
5 Points Transmission	1,664.87	Timothy & Kathy Baker	332.46
Solomon G. Wengerd	551.88	Roger L. & Mary E. Scott	104.80
Virginia Hakes	71.98	Lon A. & Nancy S. Hawkins	73.10
Ben M. Girod	168.57	Todd D. Nussbaum	223.21
Rebecca Ann Smith	38.15	Waldo Conrad	239.64
Hilton Indianapolis	290.00	Heidi Bowman	35.00
Carla Hoffman	20.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>492,031.16</u></u>